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VHE-Hta BRRDA, 

MR-3054(New Maintenance Policy 2018) /77 5 (Ta)asjy 

3054-04-229/20212021-1135 371O YEHI -ITCO 09.03.2022
HBIRT, 

37T MR-3054(New Maintenance Policy 2018) 3/Ta (MR- N/19-20 Motihari-07) 1. Machhargawa To Kalyanpur Brit 2. Mishra Tola To Damobriti 3. Dipau to Talwa 4. Reo Road Bhopatpur To Jasauli yej 
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R.W.D Work Division Motihari 

FORM GFR 19A 
ee overnment of India'sDecision (1) below Rule-150)

o offilisation ertificate up to the month of 21.03.2022 
NR AD-3054 (lnitial Rectificalion with Surface Renewal)

Selection No. of 
SI. Amount 

Name of Scheme Date with 
ParticularsNo. Received Amount 

in Rs. In ILacs) (in Rs. In ILacs) 

Certificd that out of Rs.0.00 Lacs received during 

the ycars 2020-21 in favour of Exccutive fEngineer. 

|R.WD. Works Division, Motihari A sum of 

Rs.0.00 Lacs has becn utilised for the purpose of 

MR HEAD-3054 (Initial Rectification with 

Surface Renewal) Scheme as given in the margin 

Construction of Rural 
Roads under MR 

HEAD-3054 (Initial 0.00000 
Rectification with or whichever sanctioned and that the balance 

Rs.0.00 Lacs remaining unutilised at the end of the 

period under. 
Surface Renewal) 

0.00000 

Certificd that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grant-in-aid was sanctioned have been duly 

fulfilcd/ are being fulfiled and that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually 

utilised for the purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of exercised

(i) 
(ii) 

Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer/ Superintending Engineer.

Periodical ispection has been conducted by Executive Engineer/ Superintending tngineer. 
Construction Material have been testes. (i1) 

(iv) Measurement have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant.

(v) All other eodal formalities hiave been observed.

3 Physical Progress achieved 
Construction of Rond Works. 

onstructon of CD Works. 

(i 

(11) 
s22 

Executive Engineer, 
Rural Works Department,
Works Division, Motihari 



Standrad Format For Roads Quarterly Statement (1 st Quarter) 

PIU Namc:- R.W.D (W) Division, Motihari. 

1 |Name of the Road Machhargawa To Kalyanpur Brit 

2 Batch No. 

317821032388 

Project ID 

9.878 

Total Length of Road(in K.M.) 

Length of Road to Meet Required Service Level 

(Completed Length) in K.M.) 

9.878 

No of Total Quarter(ie 3 Months as a Unit) in 5 Ycars 20 

Ordinary Maintenance Cost as per Schedule (Agreement 

|Amount For Maintenance(in Lakh) 

Quarterly Payment: 1/20 of Ordinary Maintennance Cost 

as per Schedule (in Lakh) 

104.32627

8 
5.21631 

Non- Compliance

Compliance Standard Job Description
Weightred Value for |Reduction Payment (6) 

Length Non 

Compliant 
Criteria 

Payment Reduction 

(%) 
(3)/(1)*(2)*(4) 

60% 
|Paved Roads(Carriage Way) 

Shoulders and Embankments

0 

10% 

Cross Drainage Including 

Culverts and Bridges 
Signage and Road Safety 

0 15% 0 

0 10% 

Vegetation 
0 5% 0 

Total Payment Reduction for the Quarter (in Lakh) 
0 

To be Paid for the Quarter/ Demand (in Lakh) 
5.21631 

Date of lnspection by El or his agent 

Prepared by Contractor's se!f Contsol unit 

Name and Designation of Person inspecting road 

(Signature) 
Date: 

Signature of Person inspecting road Certify by E/ (Sianature) Date 
ecut oneer 24/0) 1 
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Pothole Patching 
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Surface Treatment
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N
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Ravelling)
Found 

N
o Bleeding/Flushing Required 
No CrocodileCracking Found 

No Edge Repair Required 

N
il 

N
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N
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and pit Repair 
activities( Whilw washing) 

standard Of Work Item 

M 
M 

Work 
Unit 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required 

Nil Nil Nil Nil Not Required 

Cnit OF Required in each Kilometere 
6 Name 2 8 9 10 COmmeTTS 4 

400 Vegetation 
Grass Controi 
(a) Roadside- General Tidy 

OM401 (b) Clear near Safety signs. kilometer 

posts and roadside furniture 

Tree and Shrub Management 
Cutting Of Branches Of Trees 

OM4zCutting Of Shrubs From Road Way 

Ha Nil Nil Not Required 
Nil 

Not Required Ha Nil Nil Nil Nil

Not Required 
Not Required 
Not Required 
Not Required 

Not Required_ 
Not Required 
Not Required 
Not Required 
Not Required 

No Nil Nil Nii 
No Nil Nil Nil 

Nil 
Nil 

No NIl Nil 

Other activities (Trimming of Grass) M Nil il Nil il 

Nil OM500 Safety Signage and Road 
OM501 Signs Maintanence 
OMS02 Guard Stones 
OM503Distance Stones 
OM504 Road Marking 

Other activities 

No Nil Nil Nil 
N.A 
N.A 

N. 
N.A 

Lm N.A A 
N.A 

M Nil Nil Nil Nil 

332 

Executive Eneiheer, 
RWD. Works Division.Motihari 

Appemdix 
Bidder 
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10/01/22 

10/01/22 

12:54:25 83 0.1 220 30.3 2200 2305 G 26.54345 84.79115 Normal 
Ire 

12:54:50 83 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.54351 84.79207 Normal 

10/01/22 12:54:50 83 0.1 230 2300 
26.5431 84.79285 Normal 

30.3 2404 G 

10/01/22 2:55:25 83 0.1 220 2200 2305 G 
26.54235 84.79337 Normal 

30.3 
10/01/22 12:55:25 83 0.1 200 

26.54152 84.79359 Normal 
30.3 2000 2105 G 

10/01/22 12:55:25 83 2305 G 
26.54068 84.79332 Normal 

0.1 220 30.3 2200 
10/01/22 12:56:01 2105 G 

26.53979 84.79354 Normal 
83 0.1 200 30.3 2000 

10/01/22 
26.53958 84.79445 Normal 

12:56:01 83 0.1 200 30.3 2000 2105 
26.5393 84.79537 Normal 

10/01/22 12:56:25 83 0.1 250 30.3 2500 2604 G 

2205 G 
26.53847 84.79583 Normal 

10/01/22 12:56:36 83 0.1 210 30.3 2100 

th 
26.53764 84.79628 Normal 

10/01/22 12:56:36 83 260 30 3 2600 2704 0.1 
2305 G 

26.53725 84.79711 Normal 

10/01/22 12:56:36 83 0.1 220 30.3 2200 
2205 G 

26.53657 84.79783 Normal 

10/01/22 12:57:11 83 0.1 210 20.2 2100 
2704 G 

26.53623 84.79872 Normal 

10/01/22 12:57:25 83 0.1 260 30.3 2600 
2305 G 

26.53594 84.7997 Normal 

10/01/22 12:57:25 83 0.1 220 20.2 2200 
2005 G 

26.53565 84.80057 Normal 

10/01/22 12:57:47 83 0.1 190 20.2 1900 
2105 G 

26.53531 84.80158 Normal 

10/01/22 83 0.1 200 20.2 2000 
12:57:47 

1905 
26.53502 84.80248 Normal 

83 0.1 180 30.3 1800 
10/01/22 

10/01/22 
12:57:47 

2205 G 26.53468 84.80312 Normal 
12:58:25 83 0.1 210 20.2 2100 

2005 G 
26.53439 84.8044 Normal 

10/01/22 12:58:25 83 0.1 190 30.3 1900 
2305 G 

26.53406 84.80536 Normal 

10/01/22 12:58:25 83 0.1 220 30.3 2200 

30.3 2100 2205 G 26.53375 84.80621 Normal 

83 0.1 210 10/01/22 

10/01/22 
12:58:57 

2700 2804 G 26.5334 84.80717 Normal 
12:58:57 83 0.1 270 20.2 

30.3 1700 1806 6 26.53311 84.80813 Normal 

10/01/22 12:58:57 83 0.1 170 

220 30.3 2200 2305 G 26.53283 84.80913 Normal 

10/01/22 12:59:25 83 0.1 
2300 2404 26.53239 84.81004 Normal 

12:59:32 83 0.1 230 30.3 
10/01/22 
10/01/22 

30.3 2200 2305 G 26.53193 84.81098 Culvert 
12:59:32 83 0.1 220 

180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.5316 84.81182 Normal 
10/01/22 12:59:32 83 0.1 

1900 2005 G 26.53128 84.81275 Normal 
83 0.1 190 30.3 

10/01/22 13:00:08 

30.3 1900 2005 G 26.53096 84.81379 Normal 
10/01/22 13:00:08 83 0.1 190 

30.3 2400 2504 G 26.53068 84.81472 Normal 
10/01/22 13:00:25 83 0.1 240 

200 30.3 2000 2105 G 26.5304 84.81566 Normal 
13:00:25 83 0.1 10/01/22 

10/01/22 
10/01/22 

0.1 230 30.3 2300 2404 G 26.5301 84.81664 Normal 
13:00:43 83 

0.1 240 20.2 2400 2504 G 26.52983 84.81751 Normal 
13:00:43 83 

210 30.3 2100 2205 G 26.5295 84.81847 Normal 
10/01/22 3:00:43 83 0.1 

210 20.2 2100 2205 G 26.52923 84.81953 Normal 
10/01/22 13:00:43 83 0.1 

230 20.2 2300 2404 G 26.52871 84.82012 Normal 
10/01/22 13:01:25 83 0.1 

230 20.2 2300 2404 G 26.5278 84.82017 Normal 
10/01/22 13:01:25 83 0.1 

0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.52722 84.82081 Normal 
10/01/22 13:01:25 83 

0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.52703 84.82212 Normal 
10/01/22 13:01:54 83 



10/01/22 
10/01/22 

13:01:54 83 O.1 190 
26.52662 84.82276 Normal 

30.3 1900 2005 13:02:25 83 0.1 210 30.3 26.52633 84.8236 Normal 2100 2205 G 10/01/22 13:02:29 83 0.1 330 10.1 3300 3402 G 26.52586 84.82453 Normal 10/02/22 13:02:29 83 0.1 190 
26.52551 84.82544 Normal 30.3 1900 2005 G 10/01/22 

10/01/22 
13:02:29 83 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.52495 84.8262 Normal 13:03:04 83 0.1 200 30.3 2000 2105 G 26.52444 84.82697 Normal 10/01/22 13:03:04 83 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 G 26.52398 84.8278 Normal 10/01/22 13:03:39 83 0.1 180 30.3 1800 1905 6 26.52407 84.82854 Normal 10/01/22 13:03:39 83 0.1 2205 G 26.52481 84.82884 Normal 210 20.2 2100 10/01/22 13:03:39 83 220 2305 G 26.52572 84.82919 Normal 0.1 20.2 2200 10/01/22 

26.52616 84.82987 Normal 
13:04:15 83 0.1 190 20.2 1900 2005 G 

10/01/22 13:04:25 
2100 2205 G 26.52596 84.83078 Normal 83 0.1 210 20.2 

2804 G 26.52561 84.8318 Normal 
10/01/22 13:04:25 33 0.1 270 20.2 2700 

1806 G 26.52518 84.83238 Curve 
10/01/22 13:04:50 83 0.1 170 20.2 1700 

2005 G 26.52432 84.83266 Normal 10/01/22 13:04:50 83 0.1 190 20.2 1900 

2105 G 26.52406 84.83359 Normal 10/01/22 13:05:25 83 0.1 200 20.2 2000 

2200 2305 G 26.52386 84.83461 Normal 10/01/22 13:05:25 83 0.1 220 30.3 

1706 G 26.52337 84.83544 Normal 10/01/22 13:05:25 83 0.1 160 30.3 1600 

200 2000 2105 G 26.52282 84.83608 Normal 10/01/22 13:06:00 33 0.1 30.3 

220 2200 2305 G 26.52197 84.83584 Normal 10/01/22 13:06:00 33 0.1 30.3 

0.1 210 20.2 2100 2205 G 26.52109 84.83596 Normal 10/01/22 13:06:25 83 

20.2 2400 2504 G 26.52039 84.83586 Normal 10/01/22 13:06:36 83 0.1 240 

20.2 2700 2804 G 26.52039 84.83586 Normal 10/01/22 13:06:36 83 0.1 270 

Total IRI 218767 

Average IRI 2232.3166 

ol 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER AE JE OTZ2 

RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT 

wORKS DIvISION, MOTIHARI 



Nil Nil 
Nil 

Nil Nil Nnt Pao M Nil Nil 

Name oDf 

Customeer 
Kshity Con:luction 

Road Name: Machhsrgawa to Kalyanpur Brit Test Date 10-01-2022 
Tree 
Cutti 

Cutt 

Name of Work IMachhargawa to Kalyanpur Brit Machine No: 378 Road Type: (R) RURAL ROAD Road 

Lab Job number317821032388 Start S No: 0.00 KM 
Side Othe 

Safe 
Signs 

Interval Start E No : 9.872 KM Date 10-01-2022 
Weather UV Range 706 To J4000 1000 mm/km 

Normal |Guar 
Distar 
Road 

Other 

Section No. 3 
Dist Range: U To 99 01 1000 mn Start Localion 

End Location Equation Y 0*X2 0.998 X 109.5 

File CUsers\RWD-AITM\Desktop\10010646 Xls Section No. :83. Eqn:Y = 0 *x*2 0.998 X 109.5 Name of Customer Kshitij Construction. Name of Work/ Road Machhargawa to Kalyanpur Brit Lab Job number 
-

2706 

N A 
M 

UIV 
mm/ 
km N W 

1706 

(o/o/ 

o|32 

706 
DPRAHBYR 91 NMBbVBZ Z226A7ÄB3ZRARKYI H 42M64AS995HSR5 6U7R3th7RP A23AK/RAH 5HRWIPRIEHNY8 Distance * 1000 m 

ture of Person inspecting road 
ontif. 1. 
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